FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) 1-31-92

JUN 1 3 2002 FRECC

06-19-2002

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

102127122

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks: , wase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

To the Honorable Commissioner of Faterit and Hademarks. Hease record	the attached original documents of copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Lawrenceburg Distillers and Importers, LLC (an Indiana corporation)	LDI (Cayman) Ltd Walker House, PO Box 908GT 6-13-02 Mary Street, George Town Grand Coyman Coyman Islands
3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other: Execution Date: June 12, 2002 Effective Date: June 12, 2002	Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands [] Individual(s) citizenship: [] Association: [] General Partnership: [] Limited Partnership: [] Corporation-State: [X] Other: Company organized and existing under the laws of the Cayman Islands If assignee is not domiciled in the U.S.A., a domestic representative designation is attached: [X] Yes; [] No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s): 1,293,133 1,296,698 1,294,800
Name and address of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 3
Michael I. Davis, Esq. Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C. 866 United Nations Plaza First Avenue & 48th Street New York, New York 10017 Telephone: (212) 813-5900 Facsimile: (212) 813-5901 E-Mail: fzlz@frosszelnick.com	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Cal. 1 × \$40.00 = \$ 40.00 2 × \$25.00 = \$ 50.00 Total \$ 90.00 [X] Authorized to charge overpayments/deficiencies to deposit account. 8. Deposit account number: DA 13-4520
DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is of the original document. Robert P. Henley Name of Person Signing	true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy June 13, 2002 Date Date otal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 5
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	

06/18/2002 TDIAZ1 00000011 1293138

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 DP

1-WA/1814809.1



Registration No.

1293133

Mark:

SEAGRAM'S & Design

Class:

32

Registration Date:

4 September 1984

Our Ref:

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks

2900 Crystal Drive

Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

LDI (Cayman) Ltd. the owner of the above registration, hereby appoints the law firm of Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C. of 866 United Nations Plaza, New York, New York 10017 (Tel: 212-813-5900), its attorneys and representatives upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the above mentioned mark may be served.

Name: Michel Bord

[Printed or typed]

[Signature]

Title: Director

Date: 6/14/2-001

W:\Work\REW\PERNOD\5909015\LDI Cayman schedules\USA.Power.001.doc

USA

ASSIGNMENT

Effective date: 6/12/2012

WHEREAS, Lawrence burg Distillers and Importers, LLC a company organized and existing under the laws of Indiana located at 777 Westchester Avenue, White Plains, New York 10604, USA ("Assignor"), is the applicant for or registered proprietor of the trademarks listed in the attached schedule now applied for or registered in the United States (hereinafter, the "Trademarks");

and WHEREAS, LDI (Cayman) Ltd. a company organized and existing under the laws of the Cayman Islands located at Walker House, PO Box 908GT, Mary Street, George Town, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the identified applications and/or registrations therefore, and with all claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the Trademarks.

Lawrenceburg Distillers and Importers, LLC

By:

Name: Thomas Lalla

Capacity: Vice President of Administration

Date of Signature: 6/14/2002

W:\WorkREW\PERNOD\5909015\LDI Cayman schedules\USA_Assigment.001.doc



UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Owner Name	Trademark	App. Number	Filing Date	Reg. Number	Reg. Date	Classes
Lawrenceburg Distillers and Importers, LLC	SEAGRAM'S	73/403562	22-Nov-82	1296698	18-Sep-84	32
Lawrenceburg Distillers and Importers, LLC	SEAGRAM'S & Design	73/403561	22-Nov-82	1294800	11-Sep-84	32
Lawrenceburg Distillers and Importers, LLC	SEAGRAM'S & Design	73/403563	22-Nov-82	1293133	04-Sep-84	32



IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADE MARK OFFICE

Registration No.

1296698

Mark:

SEAGRAM'S

Class:

32

Registration Date:

18 September 1984

Our Ref:

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive

Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

LDI (Cayman) Ltd. the owner of the above registration, harmby appoints the law firm of Frote Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C. of 866 United Nations Plaza, New York, New York 10017 (Tel: 212-813-5900), its attorneys and representatives upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the above mentioned mark may be served.

[Signature]

Name: Michel Bord

[Printed or typed]

Title: Director

Date: 6/11/2801

W:\Work\REW\PERNOD\5909015\LDI Cayman schedules\USA.Power.002.doc



IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADE MARK OFFICE

Registration No.

1294800

Mark:

SEAGRAM'S & Design

Class:

32

Registration Date:

11 September 1984

Our Ref:

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks

2900 Crystal Drive

Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

LDI (Cayman) Ltd. the owner of the above registration, hereby appoints the law firm of Fross Zeluick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C. of 866 United Nations Plaza, New York, New York 10017 (Tel: 212-813-5900), its attorneys and representatives upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the above mentioned mark may be served.

By:

[Signature]

Name: Michel Bord

[Printed or typed]

Title: Director

Date: 6/12/2092

W:\Work\REW\PERNOD\5909015\LDI Cayman schedules\USA.Power.003.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 002527 FRAME: 0968

RECORDED: 06/13/2002